
                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 3, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1517  Jonathan Skemp                11  Aquinas                       16:37.8  5:22 
      2    2 1552  Kristoffer Sandal             11  Blair-Taylor                  16:54.6  5:27 
      3    3 1667  Daniel Wilson                 12  La Crosse Logan               17:06.1  5:31 
      4    4 1612  Benjamin Cihasky              11  Chippewa Falls                17:14.9  5:34 
      5      1569  Dylan Powell                  12  Brookwood                     17:40.6  5:42 
      6    5 1666  Roman Westrich                12  La Crosse Logan               17:46.2  5:44 
      7    6 1630  Kansas Smith                  12  Chippewa Falls                17:51.0  5:45 
      8    7 1514  Joey Hirschboeck              11  Aquinas                       17:52.7  5:46 
      9    8 1614  Christian Crumbaker           12  Chippewa Falls                18:00.0  5:48 
     10    9 1525  Nestor Badillo                11  Arcadia                       18:00.0  5:48 
     11   10 1551  Delorean Peterson             12  Blair-Taylor                  18:01.3  5:49 
     12   11 1616  Mason Fredrickson             10  Chippewa Falls                18:02.6  5:49 
     13   12 1532  Cole Lockington               11  Arcadia                       18:08.4  5:51 
     14   13 1623  Jake Mason                    12  Chippewa Falls                18:14.6  5:53 
     15   14 1663  Alex Pedretti                 12  La Crosse Logan               18:19.4  5:54 
     16   15 1628  Ian Simetkosky                12  Chippewa Falls                18:24.8  5:56 
     17   16 1686  Noah Radloff                  12  Luther                        18:29.7  5:58 
     18   17 1618  Chase Kline                   12  Chippewa Falls                18:37.3  6:00 
     19   18 1535  Andy Monroy                   10  Arcadia                       18:41.2  6:01 
     20   19 1660  Ben Lenz                      12  La Crosse Logan               18:52.4  6:05 
     21   20 1537  Peyton Nelson                 11  Arcadia                       18:53.2  6:05 
     22   21 1680  Jack Hahm                     12  Luther                        19:03.5  6:09 
     23      1563  Caston Gosda                  10  Brookwood                     19:07.2  6:10 
     24   22 1513  Declan Gregg                  10  Aquinas                       19:08.0  6:10 
     25   23 1515  Trevor Paulson                10  Aquinas                       19:10.1  6:11 
     26   24 1510  Kaleb Azene                    9  Aquinas                       19:18.3  6:13 
     27   25 1512  Oliver Buck                    9  Aquinas                       19:20.2  6:14 
     28   26 1682  Bryden Hundt                  12  Luther                        19:26.2  6:16 
     29      1633  Blayden Vranish               11  Chippewa Falls                19:33.8  6:18 
     30   27 1657  Joseph Duffrin                11  La Crosse Logan               19:41.2  6:21 
     31   28 1516  Colin Sans Crainte            11  Aquinas                       19:42.5  6:21 
     32   29 1524  Matthew Badillo                9  Arcadia                       19:55.0  6:25 
     33   30 1678  Chance Ernst                  12  Luther                        20:00.8  6:27 
     34   31 1550  Jacob Olson                   10  Blair-Taylor                  20:08.5  6:29 
     35      1568  Drew Powell                    9  Brookwood                     20:11.5  6:30 
     36   32 1523  Ivan Aguilar                  12  Arcadia                       20:18.5  6:33 
     37   33 1584  Gabe Von Ruden                11  Cashton                       20:18.9  6:33 
     38      1624  Collin Nichols                10  Chippewa Falls                20:20.8  6:33 
     39   34 1690  Christopher Williams          10  Luther                        20:23.2  6:34 
     40      1631  Micah Uttech                   9  Chippewa Falls                20:28.6  6:36 
     41   35 1582  Sean Lukaszewski              10  Cashton                       20:32.7  6:37 
     42   36 1685  Shaw McCoy                    11  Luther                        20:37.0  6:39 
     43   37 1683  Landon Kohlmeier              12  Luther                        20:44.3  6:41 
     44   38 1692  Titus Buhl                    11  Whitehall                     20:45.4  6:41 
     45   39 1549  Anthony Oldendorf             11  Blair-Taylor                  20:47.1  6:42 
     46   40 1580  Luke Clements                 10  Cashton                       20:48.6  6:42 
     47      1607  Eric Andreo                   10  Chippewa Falls                20:50.4  6:43 
     48   41 1662  Chris McGaff                  12  La Crosse Logan               20:54.1  6:44 
     49      1613  Caleb Clark                   10  Chippewa Falls                21:00.4  6:46 
     50      1621  Austin Kruger                 10  Chippewa Falls                21:01.9  6:47 
     51      1620  Andrew Kressin                10  Chippewa Falls                21:02.7  6:47 
     52   42 1661  Daniel Lenz                   10  La Crosse Logan               21:06.0  6:48 
     53   43 1585  Jeremiah Woolhouse            12  Cashton                       21:13.2  6:50 
     54      1679  Landon Franks                  9  Luther                        21:19.4  6:52 
     55      1606  Tiege Anderson                10  Chippewa Falls                21:23.6  6:54 
     56   44 1539  Irbin Ortiz                   10  Arcadia                       21:26.5  6:55 
     57      1611  Cooper Buckley                10  Chippewa Falls                21:34.9  6:57 
     58      1676  Cory Dobberstein              12  Luther                        21:35.6  6:58 
     59      1570  Owen Radloff                  11  Brookwood                     21:38.6  6:58 
     60      1531  Ben Kolstad                   10  Arcadia                       21:38.6  6:58 
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     61      1632  Kadyn Voigt                    9  Chippewa Falls                21:45.4  7:01 
     62   45 1698  Matthew Poulos                12  Whitehall                     21:45.5  7:01 
     63      1527  Caden Dahl                    10  Arcadia                       21:59.2  7:05 
     64   46 1581  Zach Hirschfield              11  Cashton                       22:09.9  7:09 
     65      1681  Elijah Hoppe                  11  Luther                        22:27.1  7:14 
     66      1629  Brady Smith                    9  Chippewa Falls                22:27.5  7:14 
     67   47 1691  Oriah Anderson                11  Whitehall                     22:27.6  7:14 
     68      1608  Dylan Baist                    9  Chippewa Falls                22:31.1  7:15 
     69   48 1546  Ben Kidd                       9  Blair-Taylor                  22:34.3  7:16 
     70      1677  Isaac Dobberstein             11  Luther                        22:40.4  7:18 
     71      1530  Johan Hernandez               10  Arcadia                       22:44.0  7:20 
     72      1622  Broderick Markert             12  Chippewa Falls                22:49.5  7:21 
     73      1634  Caleb Wiener                  12  Chippewa Falls                22:53.4  7:23 
     74   49 1547  Juan Lopez                    12  Blair-Taylor                  22:55.0  7:23 
     75   50 1583  Jack Schlesner                11  Cashton                       23:00.1  7:25 
     76   51 1695  Brayden Lisowski              11  Whitehall                     23:20.9  7:31 
     77   52 1545  Riley Gunderson               11  Blair-Taylor                  23:26.5  7:33 
     78      1688  London Stuve                  12  Luther                        23:27.9  7:34 
     79      1536  Sawyer Myers                  12  Arcadia                       23:29.6  7:34 
     80      1626  Wyatt Schafer                 10  Chippewa Falls                23:35.3  7:36 
     81      1619  Connor Kolinski                9  Chippewa Falls                23:45.4  7:39 
     82      1658  Brett Jeffries                10  La Crosse Logan               23:49.8  7:41 
     83      1665  Chenue Thao                   10  La Crosse Logan               23:54.0  7:42 
     84      1610  Uriyah Bowe                    9  Chippewa Falls                24:18.9  7:50 
     85      1625  Jalen Rose                     9  Chippewa Falls                25:58.5  8:22 
     86   53 1696  Theodore Mikesell             11  Whitehall                     26:05.9  8:25 
     87      1528  Yahir Gonzalez                10  Arcadia                       26:16.1  8:28 
     88      0000                                                                  26:38.4  8:35 
     89      1511  Tim Barrett                   10  Aquinas                       27:31.7  8:52 
     90      1617  Brody Kline                   10  Chippewa Falls                27:39.5  8:55 
     91   54 1693  Ashton Hanson                  9  Whitehall                     28:36.0  9:13 
     92      1664  Will Richardson               12  La Crosse Logan               29:05.8  9:22 
     93      1548  Billy Miller                   9  Blair-Taylor                  29:58.7  9:39 
     94      1534  Mario Lopez                   12  Arcadia                       30:16.5  9:45 
     95      1540  Camren Schultz                10  Arcadia                       33:02.1 10:38 
     96      1689  Mfoniso Udoh                  10  Luther                        39:24.1 12:41 
     97      1538  Edgar Ortiz                   10  Arcadia                       41:01.2 13:13 
     98      1526  Adan Cortez                   11  Arcadia                       42:59.1 13:51 
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       1.    42  Chippewa Falls                             (17:52.7  89:23.1 0:59.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Benjamin Cihasky          11 17:14.9
       2      6  Kansas Smith              12 17:51.0
       3      8  Christian Crumbaker       12 18:00.0
       4     11  Mason Fredrickson         10 18:02.6
       5     13  Jake Mason                12 18:14.6
       6   ( 15) Ian Simetkosky            12 18:24.8
       7   ( 17) Chase Kline               12 18:37.3

       2.    68  La Crosse Logan                            (18:21.1  91:45.3 2:35.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Daniel Wilson             12 17:06.1
       2      5  Roman Westrich            12 17:46.2
       3     14  Alex Pedretti             12 18:19.4
       4     19  Ben Lenz                  12 18:52.4
       5     27  Joseph Duffrin            11 19:41.2
       6   ( 41) Chris McGaff              12 20:54.1
       7   ( 42) Daniel Lenz               10 21:06.0

       3.    77  Aquinas                                    (18:25.4  92:06.9 2:40.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jonathan Skemp            11 16:37.8
       2      7  Joey Hirschboeck          11 17:52.7
       3     22  Declan Gregg              10 19:08.0
       4     23  Trevor Paulson            10 19:10.1
       5     24  Kaleb Azene                9 19:18.3
       6   ( 25) Oliver Buck                9 19:20.2
       7   ( 28) Colin Sans Crainte        11 19:42.5

       4.    88  Arcadia                                    (18:43.6  93:37.8 1:55.0)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Nestor Badillo            11 18:00.0
       2     12  Cole Lockington           11 18:08.4
       3     18  Andy Monroy               10 18:41.2
       4     20  Peyton Nelson             11 18:53.2
       5     29  Matthew Badillo            9 19:55.0
       6   ( 32) Ivan Aguilar              12 20:18.5
       7   ( 44) Irbin Ortiz               10 21:26.5

       5.   127  Luther                                     (19:28.7  97:23.4 1:53.5)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Noah Radloff              12 18:29.7
       2     21  Jack Hahm                 12 19:03.5
       3     26  Bryden Hundt              12 19:26.2
       4     30  Chance Ernst              12 20:00.8
       5     34  Christopher Williams      10 20:23.2
       6   ( 36) Shaw McCoy                11 20:37.0
       7   ( 37) Landon Kohlmeier          12 20:44.3

       6.   130  Blair-Taylor                               (19:41.2  98:25.8 5:39.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Kristoffer Sandal         11 16:54.6
       2     10  Delorean Peterson         12 18:01.3
       3     31  Jacob Olson               10 20:08.5
       4     39  Anthony Oldendorf         11 20:47.1
       5     48  Ben Kidd                   9 22:34.3
       6   ( 49) Juan Lopez                12 22:55.0
       7   ( 52) Riley Gunderson           11 23:26.5



                                      La Crosse Chileda Classic
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 3, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   197  Cashton                                    (21:00.7  105:03.3 1:51.0)
     ====================================================
       1     33  Gabe Von Ruden            11 20:18.9
       2     35  Sean Lukaszewski          10 20:32.7
       3     40  Luke Clements             10 20:48.6
       4     43  Jeremiah Woolhouse        12 21:13.2
       5     46  Zach Hirschfield          11 22:09.9
       6   ( 50) Jack Schlesner            11 23:00.1

       8.   234  Whitehall                                  (22:53.1  114:25.3 5:20.5)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Titus Buhl                11 20:45.4
       2     45  Matthew Poulos            12 21:45.5
       3     47  Oriah Anderson            11 22:27.6
       4     51  Brayden Lisowski          11 23:20.9
       5     53  Theodore Mikesell         11 26:05.9
       6   ( 54) Ashton Hanson              9 28:36.0


